Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors
PEC MKP DC
Series/Type:  MKP DC (Resin top)
Ordering code:  B25690
Date:  November 2024
Version:  3
 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
335 70 6.3  2.1  1.6  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F0347K701
455 65 6.3  2.1  2.1  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F0467K701
465 70 8.8  2.9  1.6  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690F0477K701
490 70 11.0  3.7  1.5  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F0497K701
585 70 11.1  3.7  1.7  ≤60 4.2  75 176 182 0.9  1 B25690F0597K701
635 70 8.8  2.9  2.0  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F0647K701
665 70 12.6  4.2  1.4  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  2 B25690F0677K701
700 70 15.7  5.2  1.5  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F0707K701
740 70 8.9  3.0  2.2  ≤40 4.6  85 135 141 0.9  1 B25690F0747K701
775 70 8.9  3.0  2.0  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F0787K701
835 70 15.8  5.3  1.5  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690F0847K701
910 70 12.6  4.2  1.5  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F0917K701
960 80 18.2  6.1  0.7  ≤40 5.3  116 96 102 1.1  3 B25690F0967K703
1020 70 22.9  7.6  1.0  ≤40 3.4  100 154 160 1.4  2 B25690F0108K701
1055 70 12.6  4.2  1.9  ≤40 3.9  100 135 141 1.2  2 B25690F0118K701
1100 70 12.6  4.2  1.9  ≤40 3.8  100 140 146 1.2  2 B25690F0118K711
1215 70 23.0  7.7  1.1  ≤60 3.1  100 176 182 1.5  2 B25690F0128K701
1290 70 15.8  5.3  1.4  ≤90 3.2  85 251 257 1.6  1 B25690F0138K701
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 900 V DC / VTT = 1350 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
270 65 5.7  1.9  2.1  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F0277K901
365 60 5.7  1.9  2.7  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F0377K901
380 70 8.0  2.7  1.7  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690A0387K901
395 70 9.9  3.3  1.8  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F0407K901
470 70 9.9  3.3  1.9  ≤60 4.2  75 176 182 0.9  1 B25690F0477K901
510 70 7.9  2.6  2.2  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F0517K901
535 70 11.3  3.8  1.5  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  2 B25690F0547K901
565 70 14.2  4.7  1.5  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F0577K901
595 65 8.0  2.7  2.3  ≤40 4.6  85 135 141 0.9  1 B25690F0607K901
620 65 7.9  2.6  2.5  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F0627K901
730 70 14.6  4.9  1.6  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690A0737K901
730 70 11.3  3.8  1.7  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F0737K901
770 80 16.2  5.4  1.0  ≤40 5.3  116 96 102 1.1  3 B25690F0777K903
820 70 20.6  6.9  1.2  ≤40 3.4  100 154 160 1.4  2 B25690F0827K901
845 70 11.3  3.8  1.9  ≤40 3.9  100 135 141 1.2  2 B25690F0857K901
885 70 11.3  3.8  2.1  ≤40 3.8  100 140 146 1.2  2 B25690F0897K901
975 70 20.6  6.9  1.2  ≤60 3.1  100 176 182 1.5  2 B25690F0987K901
1035 70 14.2  4.7  1.4  ≤90 3.2  85 251 257 1.6  1 B25690F0108K901
1050 80 16.3  5.4  1.3  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F0118K903
1205 100 30.2  10.1  1.0  ≤60 3.5  116 154 160 1.8  3 B25690F0128K903
1220 80 16.3  5.4  1.5  ≤40 4.8  116 136 142 1.6  3 B25690F0128K913
1275 80 16.3  5.4  1.5  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F0138K903
1430 100 30.2  10.1  1.3  ≤
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 1000 V DC / VTT = 1500 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
220 60 5.1  1.7  2.2  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F1227K001
300 55 5.1  1.7  2.9  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F1307K001
305 70 7.1  2.4  1.8  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690F1317K001
320 70 8.9  3.0  1.9  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F1327K001
385 70 9.0  3.0  2.0  ≤60 4.2  75 176 182 0.9  1 B25690F1397K001
420 65 7.2  2.4  2.3  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F1427K001
440 70 10.3  3.4  1.5  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  2 B25690F1447K001
460 70 12.8  4.3  1.6  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F1467K001
485 65 7.2  2.4  2.2  ≤40 4.6  85 135 141 0.9  1 B25690F1497K001
510 60 7.2  2.4  2.6  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F1517K001
550 70 12.8  4.3  1.7  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690F1557K001
595 70 10.2  3.4  1.8  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F1607K001
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 1100 V DC / VTT = 1650 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
180 60 6.2  2.1  2.3  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F1187K101
245 55 6.2  2.1  3.0  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F1257K101
255 70 8.7  2.9  1.9  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690F1267K101
265 70 10.8  3.6  2.0  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F1277K101
300 55 6.2  2.1  3.4  ≤40 4.5  75 140 146 0.7  1 B25690F1307K101
315 70 10.8  3.6  2.1  ≤60 4.2  75 176 182 0.9  1 B25690F1327K101
345 65 8.7  2.9  2.4  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F1357K101
360 70 12.3  4.1  1.7  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  1 B25690F1367K101
380 70 15.4  5.1  1.8  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F1387K101
455 70 15.6  5.2  1.9  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690F1467K101
495 70 12.4  4.1  2.1  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F1507K101
520 80 17.8  5.9  1.1  ≤40 5.3  116 96 102 1.1  2 B25690F1527K103
555 70 22.6  7.5  1.2  ≤40 3.4  100 154 160 1.4  2 B25690F1567K101
570 70 12.3  4.1  2.0  ≤40 3.9  100 135 141 1.2  2 B25690F1577K101
600 70 12.4  4.1  2.0  ≤40 3.8  100 140 146 1.2  2 B25690F1607K101
660 70 22.6  7.5  1.2  ≤60 3.1  100 176 182 1.5  2 B25690F1667K101
700 70 15.5  5.2  1.4  ≤90 3.2  85 251 257 1.6  1 B25690F1707K101
710 80 17.8  5.9  1.5  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F1717K103
815 100 33.1  11.0  1.1  ≤60 3.5  116 154 160 1.8  3 B25690F1827K103
825 75 17.9  6.0  1.6  ≤40 4.8  116 136 142 1.6  3 B25690F1837K103
865 75 17.9  6.0  1.6  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F1877K103
965 100 33.0  11.0  1.3  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F1977K103
1320 100 33.1  11.0  1.2  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F1138K103
2200 100 61.8  20.6  1.2  ≤90 2.0  136 300 306 4.7  4 B25690G1228K103
2600 100 62.0  20.7  1.1  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G1268K103
3000 100 66.5  22.2  1.0  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G1308K103
_____________
2) Please refer to section 2 (current derating) for more information.
3) ESR at 1 kHz (typical value).
4) HC is a typical value.
5) Weight is a typical value.
6) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 16 and 17.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 1200 V DC / VTT = 1800 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
150 55 5.7  1.9  2.8  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F1157K201
200 55 5.5  1.8  3.5  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F1207K201
205 65 7.7  2.6  2.2  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690F1217K201
220 70 9.9  3.3  2.1  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F1227K201
260 70 9.8  3.3  2.2  ≤60 4.2  75 176 182 0.9  1 B25690F1267K201
285 60 7.9  2.6  2.7  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F1297K201
295 70 11.1  3.7  2.0  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  2 B25690F1307K201
310 70 13.9  4.6  1.9  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F1317K201
330 65 7.9  2.6  2.6  ≤40 4.6  85 135 141 0.9  1 B25690F1337K201
345 60 7.9  2.6  3.1  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F1357K201
370 70 14.0  4.7  2.0  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690F1377K201
405 70 11.2  3.7  2.1  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F1417K201
425 80 16.1  5.4  1.2  ≤40 5.3  116 96 102 1.1  3 B25690F1437K203
455 70 20.4  6.8  1.3  ≤40 3.4  100 154 160 1.4  2 B25690F1467K201
470 70 11.2  3.7  2.3  ≤40 3.9  100 135 141 1.2  2 B25690F1477K201
490 70 11.2  3.7  2.3  ≤40 3.8  100 140 146 1.2  2 B25690F1497K201
540 70 20.4  6.8  1.3  ≤60 3.1  100 176 182 1.5  2 B25690F1547K201
575 70 14.1  4.7  1.6  ≤90 3.2  85 251 257 1.6  1 B25690F1587K201
580 75 16.1  5.4  1.7  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F1587K203
665 100 29.9  10.0  1.0  ≤60 3.5  116 154 160 1.8  3 B25690F1677K203
675 70 16.2  5.4  1.9  ≤40 4.8  116 136 142 1.6  3 B25690F1687K203
705 70 16.1  5.4  1.9  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F1717K203
790 100 29.8  9.9  1.3  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F1797K203
1080 100 30.0  10.0  1.2  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F1118K203
1800 100 55.9  18.6  1.2  ≤90 2.0  136 300 306 4.7  4 B25690G1188K203
2100 100 58.3  19.4  1.1  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690C1218K203
2400 100 58.8  19.6  1.0  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G1248K203
_____________
2) Please refer to section 2 (current derating) for more information.
3) ESR at 1 kHz (typical value).
4) HC is a typical value.
5) Weight is a typical value.
6) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 16 and 17.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 1300 V DC / VTT = 1950 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
120 55 5.2  1.7  3.0  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F1127K301
165 50 5.2  1.7  3.8  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F1177K301
165 65 7.1  2.4  2.3  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690F1177K311
175 70 9.0  3.0  2.2  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F1187K301
210 70 9.0  3.0  2.4  ≤60 4.2  75 176 182 0.9  1 B25690F1217K301
230 60 7.2  2.4  2.9  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F1237K301
240 70 10.3  3.4  1.9  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  2 B25690F1247K301
250 70 12.9  4.3  1.9  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F1257K301
270 60 7.2  2.4  2.9  ≤40 4.6  85 135 141 0.9  1 B25690F1277K301
280 55 7.2  2.4  3.4  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F1287K301
300 70 12.9  4.3  2.0  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690F1307K301
330 65 10.3  3.4  2.2  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F1337K301
345 80 14.8  4.9  1.3  ≤40 5.3  116 96 102 1.1  3 B25690F1357K303
360 70 18.6  6.2  1.3  ≤40 3.4  100 154 160 1.4  2 B25690F1367K301
385 65 10.3  3.4  2.4  ≤40 3.9  100 135 141 1.2  2 B25690F1397K301
400 65 10.2  3.4  2.4  ≤40 3.8  100 140 146 1.2  2 B25690F1407K301
435 70 18.7  6.2  1.4  ≤60 3.1  100 176 182 1.5  2 B25690F1447K301
470 70 12.9  4.3  1.6  ≤90 3.2  85 251 257 1.6  1 B25690F1477K301
475 75 14.8  4.9  1.7  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F1487K303
530 100 27.3  9.1  1.1  ≤60 3.5  116 154 160 1.8  3 B25690F1537K303
555 70 14.9  5.0  1.9  ≤40 4.8  116 136 142 1.6  3 B25690F1567K303
580 70 14.9  5.0  1.9  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F1587K303
640 100 27.5  9.2  1.3  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F1647K303
880 100 27.5  9.2  1.2  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F1887K303
1500 100 52.6  17.5  1.2  ≤90 2.0  136 300 306 4.7  4 B25690G1158K303
1700 100 50.3  16.8  1.1  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G1178K303
1900 100 52.2  17.4  1.0  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G1198K303
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 10 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 1500 V DC / VTT = 2250 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
100 50 4.6  1.5  3.4  ≤40 5.5  75 95 101 0.5  1 B25690F1107K501*
140 50 4.7  1.6  4.5  ≤40 4.6  75 120 126 0.6  1 B25690F1147K501*
140 60 6.5  2.2  2.7  ≤40 5.0  85 95 101 0.6  1 B25690F1147K511*
150 65 8.4  2.8  2.5  ≤40 4.2  75 154 160 0.8  1 B25690F1157K501*
195 55 6.6  2.2  3.4  ≤40 4.7  85 120 126 0.8  1 B25690F1207K501*
205 70 9.5  3.2  2.0  ≤40 4.6  100 95 101 0.9  2 B25690F1217K501*
215 70 12.0  4.0  2.1  ≤40 4.3  85 154 160 1.0  1 B25690F1227K501*
230 60 6.7  2.2  2.7  ≤40 4.6  85 135 141 0.9  1 B25690F1237K501*
240 60 6.6  2.2  3.1  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F1247K501*
255 70 11.8  3.9  2.2  ≤60 4.2  85 176 182 1.1  1 B25690F1267K501*
280 65 9.4  3.1  2.4  ≤40 4.2  100 120 126 1.1  2 B25690F1287K501*
295 80 13.7  4.6  1.5  ≤40 5.3  116 96 102 1.1  3 B25690F1307K503*
310 70 17.3  5.8  1.4  ≤40 3.4  100 154 160 1.4  2 B25690F1317K501*
330 65 9.6  3.2  2.6  ≤40 3.9  100 135 141 1.2  2 B25690F1337K501*
370 70 17.2  5.7  1.4  ≤60 3.1  100 176 182 1.5  2 B25690F1377K501
400 70 11.9  4.0  1.6  ≤90 3.2  85 251 257 1.6  1 B25690F1407K501
405 70 13.7  4.6  2.0  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F1417K503*
455 100 25.4  8.5  1.2  ≤60 3.5  116 154 160 1.8  3 B25690F1467K503
475 70 13.8  4.6  2.2  ≤40 4.8  116 136 142 1.6  3 B25690F1487K503*
495 70 13.7  4.6  2.2  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F1507K503*
545 90 25.3  8.4  1.4  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F1557K503
755 100 25.5  8.5  1.1  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F1767K503
1200 100 45.5  15.2  1.2  ≤90 2.0  136 300 306 4.7  4 B25690G1128K503
1400 100 44.8  14.9  1.2  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G1148K503
1600 100 47.5  15.8  1.0  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G1168K503
_____________
2) Please refer to section 2 (current derating) for more information.
3) ESR at 1 kHz (typical value).
4) HC is a typical value.
5) Weight is a typical value.
6) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 16 and 17.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request.
* This ordering code is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to Export Control law. Deliveries of
such products are subject to prior approval by Export Control authorities based on customer
declarations. The delivery to certain countries might be restricted.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 11 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 1700 V DC / VTT = 2550 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
175 50 5.7  1.9  3.3  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F1187K701*
255 80 10.1  3.4  1.8  ≤60 3.8  85 226 232 1.4  1 B25690F1267K701
295 70 11.6  3.9  2.1  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F1307K703*
360 70 11.7  3.9  2.2  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F1367K703*
400 100 21.8  7.3  1.2  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F1407K703
415 80 16.4  5.5  1.8  ≤40 3.0  136 121 127 1.9  4 B25690G1427K703*
505 80 16.4  5.5  2.0  ≤40 2.8  136 141 147 2.2  4 B25690G1517K703*
550 100 21.7  7.2  1.3  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F1557K703
565 100 30.7  10.2  1.1  ≤60 2.5  136 176 182 2.7  4 B25690G1577K703
780 100 30.8  10.3  1.2  ≤90 2.2  136 226 232 3.5  4 B25690G1787K703
950 100 30.8  10.3  1.3  ≤90 2.0  136 266 272 4.1  4 B25690G1957K703
1100 100 41.2  13.7  1.1  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G1118K703
1200 100 41.7  13.9  1.0  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G1128K703
VR,DC = 2000 V DC / VTT = 3000 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
125 50 4.8  1.6  3.6  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F2137K001*
185 80 8.6  2.9  1.9  ≤60 3.8  85 226 232 1.4  1 B25690F2197K001
210 70 9.8  3.3  2.2  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F2217K003*
255 70 9.8  3.3  2.4  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F2267K003*
285 100 18.4  6.1  1.2  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F2297K003
295 80 13.8  4.6  1.9  ≤40 3.0  136 121 127 1.9  4 B25690G2307K003*
360 80 13.8  4.6  2.1  ≤40 2.8  136 141 147 2.2  4 B25690G2367K003*
390 100 18.2  6.1  1.4  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F2397K003
405 100 26.1  8.7  1.1  ≤60 2.5  136 176 182 2.7  4 B25690G2417K003
555 100 25.9  8.6  1.3  ≤90 2.2  136 226 232 3.5  4 B25690G2567K003
680 100 26.1  8.7  1.4  ≤90 2.0  136 266 272 4.1  4 B25690G2687K003
750 100 33.2  11.1  1.1  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G2757K003
800 100 32.9  11.0  1.0  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G2807K003
_____________
2) Please refer to section 2 (current derating) for more information.
3) ESR at 1 kHz (typical value).
4) HC is a typical value.
5) Weight is a typical value.
6) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 16 and 17.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request.
* This ordering code is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to Export Control law. Deliveries of
such products are subject to prior approval by Export Control authorities based on customer
declarations. The delivery to certain countries might be restricted.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 12 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 2200 V DC / VTT = 3300 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 5000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
99 45 4.3  1.4  3.8  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F2996K201*
140 80 7.5  2.5  2.0  ≤60 3.8  85 226 232 1.4  1 B25690F2147K201
165 70 8.9  3.0  2.3  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F2177K203*
200 65 8.8  2.9  2.6  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F2207K203*
220 100 16.6  5.5  1.2  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F2227K203
230 75 12.4  4.1  2.0  ≤40 3.0  136 121 127 1.9  4 B25690G2237K203*
285 75 12.5  4.2  2.2  ≤40 2.8  136 141 147 2.2  4 B25690G2297K203*
305 100 16.4  5.5  1.5  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F2317K203
310 100 23.4  7.8  1.1  ≤60 2.5  136 176 182 2.7  4 B25690G2317K203
435 100 23.4  7.8  1.3  ≤90 2.2  136 226 232 3.5  4 B25690G2447K203
535 100 23.5  7.8  1.5  ≤90 2.0  136 266 272 4.1  4 B25690G2547K203
620 100 31.6  10.5  1.2  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G2627K203
670 100 31.6  10.5  1.1  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G2677K203
VR,DC = 2400 V DC / VTT = 3600 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 5000 V AC, 10 s
81 45 3.9  1.3  4.0  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F2816K401*
115 75 6.8  2.3  2.1  ≤60 3.8  85 226 232 1.4  1 B25690F2127K401
135 65 8.0  2.7  2.4  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F2147K403*
165 65 8.0  2.7  2.7  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F2177K403*
180 100 15.0  5.0  1.3  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F2187K403
190 75 11.3  3.8  2.1  ≤40 3.0  136 121 127 1.9  4 B25690G2197K403*
230 75 11.2  3.7  2.3  ≤40 2.8  136 141 147 2.2  4 B25690G2237K403*
250 100 14.9  5.0  1.5  ≤90 2.6  116 226 232 2.6  3 B25690F2257K403
255 100 21.2  7.1  1.2  ≤60 2.5  136 176 182 2.7  4 B25690G2267K403
355 100 21.1  7.0  1.4  ≤90 2.2  136 226 232 3.5  4 B25690G2367K403
435 100 21.1  7.0  1.5  ≤90 2.0  136 266 272 4.1  4 B25690G2447K403
500 100 28.2  9.4  1.3  ≤90 1.8  136 345 351 5.3  4 B25690G2507K403
550 100 28.7  9.6  1.1  ≤90 1.6  136 368 374 5.7  4 B25690G2557K403
_____________
2) Please refer to section 2 (current derating) for more information.
3) ESR at 1 kHz (typical value).
4) HC is a typical value.
5) Weight is a typical value.
6) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 16 and 17.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request.
* This ordering code is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to Export Control law. Deliveries of
such products are subject to prior approval by Export Control authorities based on customer
declarations. The delivery to certain countries might be restricted.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 13 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 2600 V DC / VTT = 3900 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 5000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
68 40 3.6  1.2  4.2  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F2686K601*
99 70 6.4  2.1  2.2  ≤60 3.8  85 226 232 1.4  1 B25690F2996K601
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 14 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR,DC = 3000 V DC / VTT = 4500 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 5250 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
ÎS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
K/W
ØD
mm
Hc
4)
mm
Ht
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code
50 40 3.1  1.0  4.7  ≤40 4.5  85 140 146 0.9  1 B25690F3506K001*
73 70 5.5  1.8  2.4  ≤60 3.8  85 226 232 1.4  1 B25690F3736K001
84 60 6.3  2.1  2.7  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.4  3 B25690F3846K003*
100 60 6.1  2.0  3.0  ≤40 4.8  116 141 147 1.6  3 B25690F3107K003*
110 95 11.6  3.9  1.4  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.1  3 B25690F3117K003
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 15 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.2 Structure of ordering code
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to
different processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products.
Detailed information can be found on the Internet under www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/orderingcodes.
1.3 Label Information
Date code explanation (41 Z 2024)
CW Z YYYY: production week (e.g.: CW41)
CW Z YYYY: produced in Zhuhai (China)
CW Z YYYY: production year (e.g.: 2024)
Bar code explanation
Bar code consists of batch number and serial
number.
Batch number: 9 digits (e.g.: 123456789)
Serial number: 3 digits (e.g.: 001)
Internal use
code
Terminal type:
0 = Female M6
2 = Female M8
B2569 0 A 0 737 K 9 0 1
MKP DC Series
Version:
A: plastic ring L = 10 mm
C: plastic ring L = 55 mm
F: plastic ring L = 10 mm
G: plastic ring L = 55 mm
S: special
Rated voltage: 09 • 100 = 900 V
Rated capacitance:
107 = 10 ꞏ 107 pF =  100 µF
737 = 73 ꞏ 107 pF =  730 µF
108 = 10 ꞏ 108 pF =1000 µF
Distance between terminals:
1 = 32 mm
3 = 50 mm
9 = special
Capacitance tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
A = special
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 16 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.4 Dimensional drawings
Figure 1:  - B25690A/F – ØD = 75/85 mm Figure 2: - B25690A/F – ØD = 100 mm
 - Female terminals (M6) - Female terminals (M6)
 - Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm - Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut (DIN 934) and toothed lock washer (DIN 6797) for fixing are
standard for all types.
ØD is the diameter which close to the aluminum case bottom side about 10 mm.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25690
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC (Resin top)
CAP PW PD November 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 17 of 30
Important notes at the end of this document.
Figure 3:  - B25690A/F – ØD = 116 mm Figure 4: - B25690C/G – ØD = 136 mm
 - Female terminals (M6) - Female terminals (M6)
 - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut (DIN 934) and toothed lock washer (DIN 6797) for fixing are
standard for all types.
ØD is the diameter which close to the aluminum case bottom side about 10 mm.
1.5 Clearance and Creepage distances (Typical value)
Diameter (Ø) Plastic ring (L) Terminal to Terminal Terminal to Case
(mm) (mm) Clearance (mm) Creepage (mm) Clearance (mm) Creepage (mm)
75 10 20.0 27.5 25.5 27.0
85 10 20.0 27.5 30.5 32.0
100 10 19.5 27.0 37.5 39.0